Texas Pot of Gold Foundation Community Partners June 13, 2008

The Texas Pot of Gold Foundation was formed to provide to the members of the International Order of the Rainbow for Girls of Texas opportunities for self-improvement in their mental, physical, moral, and spiritual development, through programs in athletics, education, leadership, sportsmanship, citizenship, morality, and public speaking. The Foundation has been approved for a 501c(3) exemption by the I.R.S. We are actively pursuing fund raising ideas, specifically community partnerships with national merchants.

As additional community partners are enrolled, this document will be updated on the Texas Rainbow website. (www.txiorg.org)

All of these community partner programs are free to the users. It costs you nothing and it benefits the Pot of Gold Foundation. Simply continue to shop at your usual grocery store and show or scan you partner card so that Rainbow girls can benefit.

Kroger Neighbor to Neighbor Program:

The Kroger Neighbor to Neighbor Program is combined with the Kroger *Plus* Card. Print the Customer Letter and take to your local Kroger store to register it with your Kroger *Plus* Card one time only.

Customer Letter

Step One:

Read through this letter to understand the advantage of being a part of the Kroger Neighbor to Neighbor Donation Program.

Step Two:

Take the letter with you to your neighborhood Kroger store the next time you go shopping. Step Three:

Present the letter with your organization's barcode to your cashier upon checkout. After they have scanned your Kroger Plus Card you will be enrolled for the current year of the Kroger Neighbor to Neighbor Donation Program. Every time you shop at Kroger and use your enrolled Kroger Plus Card, Kroger will contribute a percentage of your eligible purchases to the Kroger Neighbor to Neighbor Donation fund. Once a card is scanned with the barcode, it will be active for the remainder of the program year.

 $\underline{O} \overset{\bullet}{\otimes} \underline{A}$ How many Kroger Neighbor to Neighbor accounts can an organization have?

One per organization. (Example: ABC HIGH SCHOOL account could represent: PTA, cheerleaders, football, basketball, band, etc.)

Can a household "link" their Kroger Plus Card to more than one organization at a time?

No, the system allows for one organization per household. To change organizations, you must present your Kroger*Plus* Card and the new organization's barcode to the cashier.

Do I have to enroll each program year?

Yes, all organization's and participants must re-enroll for each new enrollment period. The current Neighbor to Neighbor Program is effective May 1, 2008 to April 30, 2009.

How much can my organization earn?

The Kroger Neighbor to Neighbor Donation Program will donate \$1 million annually. Each organization will earn a percentage of the \$1 million equal to the percentage of total earned contributions attributable to that organization.

Contributions will be paid via check and mailed to the organization's address and primary contact identified on the organization application form. For schools, it will be mailed to the principal and the funds distributed at their discretion.

Please feel free to contact a Kroger Neighbor to Neighbor Donation Program Representative with any additional questions at 866-995-7643 or email to neighbortoneighbor@kroger.com. Additional information is also available at www.krogemeighbortoneighbor.com.

TEXAS POT GOLD FOUNDATION



Kroger cashler: Please scan customer's Kroger Plus Card at the beginning of the order, and then scan the above barcode. The oustomer's Kroger Plus Card is now enrolled in the Kroger Neighbor to Neighbor Donation Program.

Randalls/Tom Thumb Good Neighbor Program:

If you shop at Randalls or Tom Thumb and have a Reward Card, simply complete the following form and give to the Customer Service desk on your next visit. The Pot of Gold Foundation will then automatically receive 1% of your total purchase each time you use your Rewards Card.



If you do not already have a Rewards Card, complete the following form and submit it to the Customer Service Desk at your local Tom Thumb or Randalls.

	ETONE &	OR OFFICE ONLY
Deward 1	ADA M	
Peront	ARV	
A DOLLE	ATION	
APPLIC	AHUN	
"		-
AVAdvantage Frequent Bu	yer Miles	Ronard &
LAST NAME ON AAdvantage ACCOUNT:		
FIRST NAME ON AAdvantage ACCOUNT:		
STREET ADDRESS	APT#	
CITY		
STATE ZIP CODE HOME PHONE	A 40 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
REWARD CARD NUMBER:		
DEWAND SAND HOWDEN,		
AMERICAN AIRLINES AAdvantage #:		
E you need to obtain an American Alliment Adjustings account number and 1 etc. 450-150. See seed	are by arone.	
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE		1000
GOOD NEIGH	BOR PROGRA	M
Complete this portion to link your Re (you can choose to link up to three charities).	ward Card to the charity of your Ask the courtesy booth for the	choice GNP number of
REWARD CARD NUMBER:	Neighbor Program go to www.ti	omthumb.com.
		7.
Charity to be added to your Card:	Charity to be dele	ted
GNP Charity#	from your Card	
1. Charity #	Charity # Charity #	
3. Charity #	3. Charity #	

Albertsons Community Partners:

If you shop at Albertsons and have a Preferred Savings Card, simply complete the following form and mail to the address shown. The Pot of Gold Foundation will then receive 1% of your total purchases each time you use your Preferred Savings card.



Cartridges for Kids:

Save you old printer cartridges, cell phones and computers and recycle them through the Cartridges for Kids program.

Contact Darla Hardy at darla.hardy@nokia.com

A complete package of information was given to each assembly at Grand Assembly.



GoodSearch:



Rainbow Girls and Friends, here is an opportunity to help raise funds for the Texas Rainbow Pot of Gold Foundation.

How it works:

Using GoodSearch, just like you would use Google, we receive one-cent per search made using this system.

How to set it up:

Go to www.goodsearch.com

In the "I am supporting" box type in "**Texas Pot of Gold**" and click on VERIFY. The box should fill with "**Texas Pot of Gold Foundation (Dallas, TX)**"

How to search:

- 1. Go to www.goodsearch.com and enter your search info in the search box. or
- 2. Follow the instructions to put the GoodSearch toolbar in your browser. You can then searches from your browser and you have a pop-up blocker also.

The Texas Rainbow Pot of Gold Foundation, Inc. is a charitable organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Your contribution is deductible as provided by law.

